
STN.1
7.000

STN.12
7.012

STN.2
7.222

STN.3
7.032

STN.4
7.112

STN.5
7.088

STN.6
6.996

STN.7
7.018

STN.10
7.113

STN.11
7.186

STN.9
7.036

M
H.CL.7.378

7.244

7.210

7.290

7.122

7.100
on wall.7.830

7.140
7.148

on wall.7.844

on wall.7.844

7.140

7.134

7.XXX

7.096

7.160 bollard

7.150

7.290

7.170

7.126
7.164

7.104

7.0807.130

7.146

bollard

7.066

7.016

7.050

6.992M
H

.C
L.7.040

RG
.6.952

RG
.6.928

7.046
6.986

6.952 7.0106.974

6.990

6.9907.038

7.010 7.064

7.012

7.034

7.050 7.XXX7.0547.112

7.108

7.110

6.974
7.016

7.484

on FCL.10.486

7.422

7.382

7.084
T.1

6.978

T.2

T.3

T.4

7.296
T.5

7.346T.6

on FCL.9.764

6.976

7.024
7.074

7.056
7.XXX

BT.7.108
7.082

7.070

6.996

7.082
7.122 7.082

7.104

7.094 7.090
7.146

7.108
7.108

7.066
7.114

7.116

7.418

7.290
T.7

7.313

7.010

7.029
7.017

7.024

7.012

7.047

7.040

7.033

7.027

7.053

7.047

7.051

7.044

7.035

7.040

7.019

7.021

7.021

7.007

7.018

7.021
6.975

6.976

7.010

7.012

7.019

7.032

7.028

7.016

7.015

7.028

7.037
7.047

7.041

7.028

7.012

7.021

7.019

7.028

7.010

7.010

7.024

6.993

6.970

6.963

6.995

7.016

6.996

7.011

7.032

7.015

7.021

7.031

7.029

7.030

7.030
7.030

7.029

7.022

7.028

7.018

7.002

7.022

6.989

6.982

6.980

7.009

7.000
7.005

7.020

7.008

7.023

7.018
7.020

7.026

6.996

IC.CL.6.996

MH.CL.7.003

7.218
bollard

T.8

T.9

T.10

T.11

7.551T.12

7.138

T.13

7.078
7.045

M
H.CL.7.012

7.046 7.0987.0507.109

7.034

7.016 7.072

7.021

6.987

6.990

6.948

RG
.6.947

6.958

6.952
RG.6.958

6.961

6.978

7.012

6.993

6.959

6.990

7.014
7.021

7.079

7.039 7.088

7.035

7.093

7.060
7.058

7.088

7.083

7.140

7.149

on FCL.10.161

on FCL.10.381

RG.7.106
MH.CL.7.142

RG.7.052

7.128

7.072
BT.7.146

RG.7.108

7.138

7.112
7.168

7.106
BT.7.206 7.148

7.158
7.158

7.014

7.168

7.172
SC.7.220 MH.CL.7.242

7.210

7.184

7.164

MH.CL.7.204

7.172

7.176
7.176

7.172

7.152 7.146

7.124

6.996

6.992

6.984

6.982

6.988

6.996

6.982

6.996

6.968

6.976

6.974

6.980

6.964

6.972

6.972

6.984

6.990

6.988

6.980

6.972

6.976

6.978

6.972

6.974

6.988

6.976

6.974

6.962

6.976

6.982

6.978

6.994

7.002

6.982

6.984

6.978

6.972

6.970

6.966

6.980

6.980

6.970

6.968

6.966

6.978

6.976

6.982

6.992

6.996

6.976

6.970

6.970

6.968

6.960

6.966

6.984

6.996

6.984

6.980

6.972

6.982

6.976

6.984

7.000

7.150

7.132

MH.CL.7.176

RG.7.118

RG.7.116

RG.7.120

7.126

7.140

7.156

7.178

7.178

7.206

7.178

7.168

7.176

7.206

7.226

7.164

7.130

7.128

7.214

7.244

7.214

7.244

7.282

7.250

7.204

7.240

7.220

7.138
7.208

7.170

7.142

M
H.CL.7.182

7.122
7.194

7.164 7.132 7.208

7.144

7.1067.186

7.150 7.116 7.188

7.0887.150

7.126

7.090 7.120

7.080
7.136

7.118 7.080 7.202

7.144

7.XXX 7.194

7.036
7.104

7.074 7.042

7.296

M
H.CL.7.214

RG
.7.070

RG
.7.072

IC.CL.7.116

7.196

LP

post

LP

post

LP

post

LP

LP

post

post

post

7.190

7.162

7.138

7.124

7.090

7.290

7.1347.138

7.146

7.120

7.112

7.142

7.122

7.126G.7.112

G.7.1167.122

7.016

7.116

7.134

G.7.122 7.114

7.144

7.110

7.138

7.108

7.146
7.124

G.7.078

7.104

7.104
7.110

7.106
7.112

G
.7.074

7.104
7.118

7.XXX
7.132

7.116
7.120

G
.7.082

7.104
7.124

7.108
7.144

7.114G.7.092

7.160

7.124
7.172

7.124
7.156

7.104

G.7.086

7.158
7.162

7.112
7.166

7.414

T.14

7.108

7.174

G.7.096

7.420
T.15

7.158
7.172

7.124

7.110

7.158

7.112

7.182

G.7.082

7.116
7.142

IC.CL.7.158

7.XXX
7.142

7.120
7.180G

.7.094

7.116
7.158

7.120
7.160

G
.7.090

7.118
7.146

7.124
7.154

7.252

7.246

7.246

7.274

7.254

7.254

7.264

7.264

7.244

7.242

7.232

7.226

7.210
7.208

7.190
7.176

7.113

7.100

7.178

on FCL.8.981

7.153

7.291

BT.7.227

M
H.CL.7.100

LP

RG
.7.071

RG
.7.061

7.251

on FCL.10.272

T.16

7.229

T.17

T.187.171
T.19

7.236

T.20

7.245
T.21

7.293

T.22

7.202

T.23

7.105

T.24

LP

7.090

7.065

7.065

7.047

7.072

7.105 7.129

7.074

7.087

7.104

7.153

7.168

7.131

7.107

7.277

7.269

7.256

7.256
7.182 7.215

7.169 7.237

7.304

7.235

7.209

7.219

7.236

7.271
7.238 7.270

7.238

7.231

7.209

7.275

7.259

7.221

7.2037.266 7.240

7.167
7.230

7.214

7.134
7.171

7.178

7.174

7.136

RG
.7.XXX

RG
.7.110

M
H.CL.7.134

7.178

T.25

T.26

7.234

LP

7.190

T.27

7.280
T.28

7.020

T.29

7.056

T.30

7.106

7.096
7.244

7.076 7.106

7.072
7.106

7.076

on wall.8.900

7.068

7.048

7.042

7.040

6.9967.112

7.002

7.028
7.034

7.060 RG.6.998

7.034 7.078

7.086

7.054

7.010

7.064

6.934

RG.6.904

MH.CL.6.948

bollard

RG.7.0447.110

7.112

7.108

7.104

7.062

7.078

7.100

7.114

7.1227.108

7.032
bollard

7.
20

6

bollard

7.086
bollards

6.972

7.174

7.270

7.114

7.114

sign

7.016

7.064

7.168

7.054

7.176

7.258

RG.7.092
7.172

7.160

7.158

7.160

7.170

7.172

7.172

7.176

7.258

7.232

7.238

7.226

7.218

7.216

7.238

7.284

7.264

7.260

7.258

7.284

7.274

7.276

7.280

7.256

7.264

7.258

7.258

7.254

7.266

7.274

7.232

7.230

RG
.7.210

7.236

7.246

7.220

7.208

7.094

7.098

7.076

7.066

7.056

7.058

7.068

7.062

6.956

6.950

6.952

6.996

6.956

6.918

6.930

RG
.6.932

M
H.CL.7.248

RG
.7.201

7.213

7.256

7.247

RG
.7.197 7.195

7.214

7.2737.292

7.282

7.033

7.016

7.046

7.028

7.027

7.031

7.034

7.032

7.023

7.051

7.036

7.012

7.024

7.040

7.029

7.024

7.026

7.083

7.096

7.134

7.148

7.098

7.070

7.055

7.099

7.117

7.127

7.079

7.078

7.080

7.087

7.142

7.106

7.070

7.070

7.078

7.077

7.106

7.108

7.090

7.073

7.099

7.110

7.121

7.131

7.136

7.144

7.144

7.139

7.123

7.130

7.130

7.121

7.130

7.126

7.119

7.125

7.120

7.089

7.104

7.084

7.094

7.100

7.088

7.070

7.XXX

7.099

7.090

7.097

7.066

7.081

7.116

7.003

7.081

6.952

6.976

6.950

6.956

6.924

7.012

6.948

6.997

7.107

7.068

7.061

7.048

7.029

7.020
7.057

7.057

RG.6.880

6.942

6.936

6.952

6.974

6.941

RG.6.874

7.028

7.059

T.31

7.116
T.32

7.119T.33

T.34

7.154T.35
7.111T.36

7.123T.37

T.38

7.197

7.141

7.173

7.157

7.109

IC.CL.6.963

7.028

7.216

7.048
7.012

7.028

7.053

7.065

7.071

7.041

7.024

7.039

7.011

7.047

7.013

7.051
7.032 6.992

7.029 RG
.6.981

7.018
7.016

6.996

7.026

bollard
bollard

7.063bollard
6.990

7.031

6.995
6.988

6.980

RG
.6.979

7.019
7.260

7.248
7.012

7.056 7.028
7.194

7.050

7.0187.077

7.052 6.999

7.042

7.005

7.208

7.156
6.996

7.029

6.987
7.011

7.053

6.983

7.018

6.991

7.190
IC.CL.7.169

sign

LP

LP

LP

7.062

T.39

7.210

T.40
bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

bollard

7.202

7.134

7.073
7.158

7.045
RG.7.023

7.039

6.990

T.41

7.XXX
T.42

7.082
T.43

7.061

7.083

7.109

M
H.CL.7.0787.046

7.025

7.077
7.072

7.081

7.064

7.039

IC.CL.7.074

7.191

7.179

7.173

7.163

7.200

7.200

7.172

7.171

7.175

7.172

7.188
7.205

LP7.039

7.049

7.032

7.032

6.997

7.041
7.010

7.047 7.038

7.146

7.004

RG.6.978

RG.6.978

7.156

CATV.7.160

IC.CL.7.111

IC.CL.7.1177.099

dr. chan.
7.093

7.087

7.053
7.035

7.016

7.030

7.021

7.003
6.998

6.925

6.916

6.919 7.075

6.944

7.018

6.922

RG.6.886 6.902

6.927

6.941

6.904

RG.6.885

6.883

BT.7.075

7.163
7.111

7.118

traffic light

bus sign LP 7.101
7.096

7.105
7.136

7.098
7.106

7.064
7.071

LP
7.079

7.052

7.022
6.931

on wall.7.280

7.072
T.44

7.121

T.45

T.46

7.276

T.47

7.027
T.48

7.038

7.067

7.072

7.039

7.002

7.038

7.056

7.063

7.090

7.125

7.152

7.126

7.099

7.112on wall.7.543

on wall.8.083

7.204

7.150

7.219

7.241

7.126

7.142 bollards

7.201

on wall.8.201

sign

on pier.9.643

7.0017.031

T.1 1.7 12 12 maple
T.2 1.0 3 8 yew
T.3 1.0 10 8 yew
T.4 1.0 5 8
T.5 1.0 6 6 holly
T.6 0.8 2 4 palm
T.7 0.8 6 6 holly
T.8 1.3 10 12 maple
T.9 0.7 6 8 oak
T.10 1.1 10 12 maple
T.11 0.9 6 8 holly
T.12 0.1 1 2 oak sapling
T.13 1.1 12 12 oak
T.14 0.8 6 4
T.15 0.6 2 4 palm
T.16 1.0 4 6 holly
T.17 2.3 12 12 beech
T.18 1.5 10 12
T.19 0.3 4 6
T.20 1.1 8 8
T.21 0.8 6 10 maple
T.22 1.8 10 11 ash
T.23 0.6 6 8
T.24 0.5 4 5 beech
T.25 1.7 10 10 maple
T.26 1.0 6 6
T.27 1.3 8 10
T.28 2.0 10 12 chestnut
T.29 1.1 6 10 birch
T.30 0.7 4 4 holly
T.31 0.6 4 6
T.32 0.9 6 7
T.33 2.0 16 10 maple
T.34 1.0 6 8 maple
T.35 1.4 10 10 beech
T.36 0.6 8 8
T.37 2.0 14 10 maple
T.38 2.3 14 10 maple
T.39 0.4 1 4
T.40 0.4 1 4
T.41 0.6 6 5
T.42 0.6 4 4
T.43 1.6 10 8 maple
T.44 0.6 6 6 maple
T.45 2.3 16 12 maple
T.46 0.6 6 5 ash
T.47 2.5 5 14 maple
T.48 0.4 6 5 beech

Number Girth(m) Spread(m) Height(m) Species

1 XXX325.484 XXX932.279 7.000

12 XXX315.966 XXX967.412 7.012

2 XXX372.813 XXX945.590 7.222
3 XXX350.405 XXX953.580 7.032
4 XXX367.316 XXX977.446 7.113
5 XXX425.670 XXX971.485 7.088
6 XXX409.105 XXX030.348 6.996
7 XXX357.122 XXX017.107 7.018

10 XXX391.680 XXX054.456 7.113
11 XXX302.842 XXX007.232 7.186

9 XXX350.571 XXX032.259 7.036

Station Easting(m) Northing(m) Level(m)

STATION SCHEDULE

T

G

True north direction shown is indicative only.

STANDARD REFERENCE

Survey Station Shown Thus:

Electricity Cable 

Storm Water Drainage

British Telecom Cable 

Foul Water Drainage

Water Mains
Gas Mains

The details shown hereon relating to all underground services are as
obtained by normal above-ground survey observation and methods

given for the completeness or accuracy of this information.
Although all reasonable efforts have been made no guarantee can be
and where indicated also by reference to available utility records.
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ABBREVIATIONS

BL      Bed Level
BT      British Telecom IC
CATV Television Cable Pit
CB     Concrete Bollard
CE     Cleaning Eye
CL      Cover Level
CM     Cable Marker
CP     Catch Pit
dp      Depth
ECP   Electricity Cable Pit
EP      Electricity Pole
ER     Earth Rod
FA      Fire Alarm
FH      Fire Hydrant
FL      Floor Level
FP      Footpath
G        Gully

IC       Inspection Chamber
IL       Invert Level
LP      Lamp Post
MH     Manhole
OHC  Overhead Cable
RG     Road Gully
RS     Road Sign
RWP  Rain Water Pipe
SC     Stop Cock
SH     Service Housing
SV      Stop Valve
SVP   Soil & Vent Pipe
SW     Storm Water
TP      Telegraph Pole
VP      Vent Pipe
WM    Water Meter
WO    Water Wash Out

FENCES

FCB   Close Boarded                           FPal   Metal Palisade
FCL    Chain Link                                 FPan  Panel
FCP   Chestnut Paling                         FPR    Post & Rail
FCW  Chicken Wire                             FPW   Post & Wire
FIR     Iron Railings                              FTr     Trellis
FPk    Picket

Datum Used Newlyn 
Survey translated to ODN & OSGB36 by non-scaled best fit
to GPS RTK of controls (GPS accuracy +/-  50mm rmse).

SCALE BAR
10m0m

TREE SCHEDULE

Tree spread and height are approximate. If identified, species
should be regarded as assumed unless verified by a qualified expert.
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